

## Response to Request for Information

Reference     FOI 001114  
Date           4 May 2017

### ***Free Entitlement Funding***

#### **Request:**

1. The mean hourly 'base rate' of 3- and 4-year-old free entitlement funding for PVI providers in your area in 2012/13 (i.e. total base rate spending divided by number of hours)  
[£3.16](#)
2. The mean hourly 'average rate' (i.e. factoring in supplements) of 3- and 4-year-old free entitlement funding for PVI providers in your area in 2012/13 (i.e. total spending divided by total hours).  
[£4.41](#)
3. The mean hourly 'base rate' of 3- and 4-year-old free entitlement funding for PVI providers in your area in 2017/18  
[£4.25 base rate](#)
4. The mean hourly 'average rate' (i.e. factoring in supplements) of 3- and 4-year-old free entitlement funding for PVI providers in your area in 2017/18  
[£4.51 including Deprivation Supplement \(no other supplements in CWC scheme\).](#)
5.
  - a) The current total number of members on your schools forum  
[25 \(not including 11 substitute members\).](#)
  - b) The current number of the following member types on your schools forums
    - i) non-school early years (PVI) members -please state which part of the early years sector they are from e.g. private nursery, sessional pre-school etc  
[1 non-school early years \(PVI\) members from a private nursery.](#)
    - ii) maintained nursery school members  
[2 \(1 Headteacher Representative & 1 Governor Representative\) there are also 2 elected substitute representatives \(1 Headteacher & 1 Governor\)](#)

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

- iii) total school members (including nursery schools)  
21 (7 Headteachers, 7 academy sector representatives and 7  
Governors) there are also 10 elected substitute representatives